

## **ITEM TITLE:**

**Resolution.** A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, CONTINUING THE STAY OF ENFORCEMENT OF CHAPTER 34, ARTICLES IX AND X OF THE CITY CODE IN RESPONSE TO THE CONCLUSION OF ALL APPEALS IN <u>FLORIDA RETAIL FEDERATION</u>, INC. ET AL. V. THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, CONTINUING ENFORCEMENT OF SECTIONS 2-730, 62-262, AND 62-263 OF THE CITY CODE, AND ENCOURAGING BUSINESSES TO CONTINUE COMPLYING WITH CHAPTER 34, ARTICLES IX AND X, BY NOT RESUMING THE USE OF PRODUCTS MADE WITH EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE OR SINGLE-USE PLASTIC BAGS

## **BRIEF HISTORY:**

The resolution serves to continue the stay of enforcement of Ch. 34 of the City Code, as a result of th	ıe
Florida Supreme Court's order denying the City's petition for review in the matter of Florida Retain	<u>i1</u>
Federation, Inc., et al. v. the City of Coral Gables, Florida.	

## 1. Draft Resolution